

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

SETUP AND PAVE AND SUBDIVISION RESURFACING GRANVILLE N WAKE

SETUP AND PAVE AND SUBDIVISION RESURFACING IN GRANVILLE AND NORTHERN WAKE COUNTY

		S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP		BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY				
		WILSON, NC		CHESHIRE, CT		TARBORO, NC				
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum						
					35000.00	16500.00		14000.00		
0002	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	31 CY	50.00	1550.00	100.00	3100.00		
0003	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	1,319 CY	22.00	29018.00	25.00	32975.00		
0004	0255000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) REPAIR EXISTING AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	2 TON	150.00	300.00	275.00	550.00		
0005	0264000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SMI) SHOULDER GRADING	10.17 SMI	1800.00	18306.00	2650.00	26950.50		
0006	1146000000-E	535	CONDITIONING EXISTING BASE	11 MSY	1000.00	11000.00	950.00	10450.00		
0007	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	511 TON	35.00	17885.00	35.00	17885.00		
0008	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1½" MILLING	51,617 SY	1.20	61940.40	1.45	74844.65		
0009	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	507 TON	38.00	19266.00	51.00	25857.00		
0010	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	1,758 TON	36.00	63288.00	26.50	46587.00		
0011	1525000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	5,852 TON	33.00	193116.00	23.50	137522.00		
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	500 TON	500.00	250000.00	610.00	305000.00		
0013	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	52 TON	105.00	5460.00	150.00	7800.00		
0014	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	9 EA	500.00	4500.00	750.00	6750.00		
0015	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	4 EA	400.00	1600.00	750.00	3000.00		
0016	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	9,791 LF	0.45	4405.95	0.45	4405.95		
0017	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	9,610 LF	0.55	5285.50	0.55	5285.50		
0018	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	61 EA	5.00	305.00	5.00	305.00		
0019	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	604 LF	1.95	1177.80	2.25	1359.00		
0020	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	1,560 LF	6.00	9360.00	7.50	11700.00		
0021	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	7.37 ACR	1880.00	13855.60	1925.00	14187.25		
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	746619.25	TOTAL	753013.85	TOTAL	777952.80
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	746619.25	SUB-TOTAL	753013.85	SUB-TOTAL	777952.80

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

SETUP AND PAVE AND SUBDIVISION RESURFACING GRANVILLE N WAKE

SETUP AND PAVE AND SUBDIVISION RESURFACING IN GRANVILLE AND NORTHERN WAKE COUNTY

CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

RALEIGH, NC

BURLINGTON, NC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
0001	MOBILIZATION				19000.00		58000.00
0002	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	31	CY	150.00	4650.00	27.00	837.00
0003	BORROW EXCAVATION	1,319	CY	26.50	34953.50	20.00	26380.00
0004	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) REPAIR EXISTING AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	2	TON	250.00	500.00	45.00	90.00
0005	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SMI) SHOULDER GRADING	10.17	SMI	4500.00	45765.00	3850.00	39154.50
0006	CONDITIONING EXISTING BASE	11	MSY	855.00	9405.00	770.00	8470.00
0007	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	511	TON	45.00	22995.00	28.00	14308.00
0008	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1½" MILLING	51,617	SY	1.25	64521.25	2.00	103234.00
0009	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	507	TON	75.00	38025.00	42.00	21294.00
0010	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	1,758	TON	35.35	62145.30	38.00	66804.00
0011	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	5,852	TON	35.30	206575.60	48.00	280896.00
0012	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	500	TON	529.15	264575.00	680.00	340000.00
0013	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	52	TON	200.00	10400.00	94.00	4888.00
0014	ADJ MANHOLES	9	EA	550.00	4950.00	400.00	3600.00
0015	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	4	EA	525.00	2100.00	400.00	1600.00
0016	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	9,791	LF	0.45	4405.95	0.45	4405.95
0017	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	9,610	LF	0.55	5285.50	0.55	5285.50
0018	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	61	EA	5.00	305.00	5.00	305.00
0019	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	604	LF	3.05	1842.20	3.00	1812.00
0020	WATTLE	1,560	LF	7.25	11310.00	9.00	14040.00
0021	SEEDING AND MULCHING	7.37	ACR	1925.00	14187.25	1985.00	14629.45

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 827896.55 TOTAL 1010033.40

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 827896.55 SUB-TOTAL 1010033.40

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION	1	746619.25
THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP	2	753013.85
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	3	777952.80
CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC	4	827896.55
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	5	1010033.40